3

4

5

6

7

State of Misconsin 2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0149/1 MLJ:kjf

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 17

February 11, 2021 - Offered by Senator JACQUE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 19: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
 - **2.** Page 5, line 21: delete the material beginning with "Elder person" and ending with "older." on line 22 and substitute "Elder adult at risk" has the meaning given in s. 46.90 (1) (br).".
 - **3.** Page 6, line 1: delete "PERSON PETITIONER" and substitute "ADULT AT RISK PETITIONER".
- 8 **4.** Page 6, line 1: delete "an elder person," and substitute "an elder adult at risk,".
- 5. Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with "Elder person" and ending with "older." on line 19 and substitute "Elder adult at risk" has the meaning given in s. 46.90 (1) (br).".

5

10

13

17

- 1 **6.** Page 6, line 23: delete "PERSON PETITIONER" and substitute "ADULT AT RISK PETITIONER".
- 7. Page 6, line 23: delete "an elder person," and substitute "an elder adult at4 risk,".
 - **8.** Page 7, line 12: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- **9.** Page 8, line 24: delete "**person**" and substitute "**adult at risk**".
- 10. Page 8, line 25: delete "'elder person" means any individual who is 60 years of age or older." and substitute "'elder adult at risk" has the meaning given in s. 46.90 (1) (br).".
 - **11.** Page 9, line 1: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 12. Page 9, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 10, line 3.
 - 13. Page 10, line 5: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 14 Page 10, line 7: delete "Elder person" means any individual who is 60 years of age or older." and substitute "Elder adult at risk" has the meaning given in s. 46.90 (1) (br).".
 - **15.** Page 10, line 9: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 18 **16.** Page 10, line 11: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 19 **17.** Page 10, line 12: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 20 **18.** Page 10, line 14: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 21 **19.** Page 10, line 18: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 22 **20.** Page 10, line 19: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".

- 1 **21.** Page 10, line 21: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
- 2 **22.** Page 11, line 6: delete "60 years of of age or older" and substitute "an elder adult at risk, as defined in s. 46.90 (1) (br)".
- 4 **23.** Page 14, line 10: delete "**person**" and substitute "**adult at risk**".
- 24. Page 14, line 11: delete "Elder person" means any individual who is 60 years of age or older." and substitute "Elder adult at risk" has the meaning given in s. 46.90 (1) (br).".
 - **25.** Page 14, line 15: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".
 - **26.** Page 15, line 5: delete "person" and substitute "adult at risk".

10 (END)

8

9